## Special Meeting Agenda

## **Unfinished Business**

- 1. Motion to approve resolution providing for the disbanding of the Exeter Township Police Department effective December 31st, 2022, at 11:59 PM and also for the appointment of the Wyoming Area Regional Police Department as the police dept for Exeter Township
- Motion to approve the appointment of the Wyoming Area Regional Police Department to provide Law enforcement and police services to Exeter Township effective December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022, at 11:59 PM
- 3. Motion to notify WARP that the Exeter Township Police Department will be disbanded as of December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2022, at 11:59 PM and that the Board of Supervisors of Exeter Township has appointed Wyoming Area Regional Police Department as its new police dept effective the same date and time
- 4. Motion to transfer title and ownership of all police vehicles and equipment to WARPD